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Industry Highlight
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ASSOCIATION OF THAI SECURITIES COMPANIES

In 2023, the net profit of Thai Securities Companies
plummeted to THB 3.8 billion, marking a significant 35.4%
decrease year-on-year. This decline was primarily attributed
to reduced brokerage income compared to 2022, losses
incurred from securities trading, and a decrease in
underwriting fees. On the other hand, expenses saw a
decrease primarily due to lower provisions for securities and
derivatives business receivables, reduced fees and services,
as well as lower personnel expenses compared to the
previous year.

The return on equity (ROE) hit a low of 3.1%, marking the
lowest level since 2007. This is a decline from 4.6% in 2022
and well below the 10-year average level of 9.2%.

The average commission rate for equity (excluding proprietary
trading) for 2023 stood at 0.066%, showing a continued
decline from 2022, which marked at 0.71% .

The average commission rate for derivatives rose from 12.38
Baht/contract to 12.86 Baht/contract in 2023, resulting from
rising proportion of products with relatively high commission
rates.
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Aggregate Financials
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Brokerage Revenue* 28,155 27,702 19,090
Total Revenue 48,168 54,426 46,983
Total Expenses 36,273 46,416 41,458
Net Profit 9,462 5,951 3,842
Total Assets 400,556 568,940 509,464
Total Equities 105,853 128,760 124,604

*Securities + Derivatives brokerage

Financial Ratios
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9.2% 4.6% 3.1%
ROA 2.6% 1.0% 0.8%
Net Profit Margin 19.5% 10.9% 8.2%
Cost to Income 0.75x 0.85x 0.88x
Debt to Equity 2.73x 3.42x 3.09x



Average Commission Rate — Equity and Derivatives

Equity Brokerage Derivatives Brokerage
(Baht per contract)

0.066%
0.071%
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0.080%
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0.000%  0.020%  0.040%  0.060%  0.080%  0.100%
m Total Rate (ex-prop.trade) ~ mTotal Rate 1 15 12 125 13

auAuuUsSuEn
e nannswdlng
ASCO Source : SEC and SET

ASSOCIATION OF THAI SECURITIES COMPANIES




Cost to Income Ratio of Securities Companies*

1.20 -
1.00 -
0.88
@
0 0.79
E o080 - 0.74 075 076 N 0.78
0.69 0.70 . \0.72/.,—-.
0.70
.\. ./ ¢
wey ¢
()
0.60 - 0.67
0-40 T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

*data at the end of each period

auAuusSEn
nannswdlng
ASCO Source : SEC (data from Bor.Lor.2/1)

ASSOCIATION OF THAI SECURITIES COMPANIES




Chart1

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015

		2016

		2017

		2018

		2019

		2020

		2021

		2022

		2023



cost/income

times

0.7

0.69

0.63

0.6964521437

0.74

0.715

0.752

0.76

0.79

0.775

0.67

0.85

0.88



Sheet1

				2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		Q1-16		Q2-16		Q3-16		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		cost/income		0.7		0.69		0.65		0.83		0.75		0.64		0.70		0.69		0.63		0.70		0.74		0.75		0.74		0.66		0.72		0.75		0.76		0.79		0.78		0.67		0.85		0.88






Aggregate Income Statement of Securities Companies FY2023

Brokerage — Securities 24,326 ! 15,759 1 -35.2%
Brokerage - Derivatives 3,376 : 3,331 : -1.3%
Underwriting 3,376 : 2,206 : -34.7%
Financial Advisory 977 : 1,295 : 32.6%
Mutual Fund trading service 2,270 : 2,283 : 0.6%
Gains (loss) on Securities* & Derivatives - net 3,784 : 2,857 : -24.5%
Gains (loss) on Securities* 2,555 : -6,457 : -352.7%
Gains (loss) on Derivatives 1,229 : 9,314 : 657.6%
Interest and Dividend 3,740 : 5,721 : 53.0%
Interest on margin loans 5,440 : 6,000 | 10.3%
Others 7,138 ! 7,531 : 5.5%
otslRevense | sams | sess | iz |
Expenses on Borrowing 3,145 : 3,588 : 14.1%
Fee & Service Expenses 6,781 : 5,918 : -12.7%
Provision for Bad Debt / Doubtful Account 4,498 : 1,338 : -70.3%
Personnel Expenses 21,288 : 19,570 : -8.1%
Other Expenses** 10,588 : 11,061 i 4.5%

C te T
orporate 1ax 2,060 1,683 -18.3%

%YoY change in Green = positive impact to P&L, %YoY change in Red = negative impact to P&L

aunuusEn
e nannswding * Both trading and revaluation **Including rentals, depreciation, entertainments and others

ASCO Source : SEC (data from Bor.Lor.2/1)

ASSOCIATION OF THAI SECURITIES COMPANIES 5




Aggregate Income Statement of Securities Companies 4Q2023

Brokerage — Securities 4,663 5,219 3,594 3,826 : 3,120 : -18.4% -33.1%
Brokerage - Derivatives 828 922 796 834 : 779 : -6.5% -5.9%
Underwriting 1,414 720 488 464 : 534 : 15.0% -62.3%
Financial Advisory 271 332 255 304 1 404 1 33.0% 49.0%
Mutual Fund trading service 553 502 618 525 : 637 : 21.3% 15.3%
Gains (loss) on Securities* & Derivatives - net 979 699 385 848 : 926 : 9.2% -5.4%
Gains (loss) on Securities™* 3,094 -2,949 -2,230 -97 : -1,181 : -1119.0% -138.2%
Gains (loss) on Derivatives -2115 3,648 2,615 945 : 2,106 : 122.9% 199.6%
Interest and Dividend 869 1,240 1,664 1,477 : 1,340 : -9.3% 54.1%
Interest on margin loans 1,475 1,524 1,515 1,489 1 1,471 1 -1.2% -0.3%
Others 1,725 2,157 1,984 1,614 : 1,776 : 10.1% 3.0%

Expenses on Borrowing

1
| o 1.5% 4.6%
Fee & Service Expenses ! |
P 1,483 1,682 1,341 1491 | 1,405 | -57% -5.2%
.. 1
Provision for Bad Debt / Doubtful Account 4,548 467 589 32 i 250 : 684.3% -94.5%
1
Personnel Expenses 5,089 5,187 4,715 4,730 | 4,938 : 4.4% -3.0%
1
Other Expenses** 2,908 2,700 2,698 2665 | 3,000 ' 126% 3.2%

Total Expenses 14,999 10,958 m 9,799 10,471 -30.2%

Corporate Tax ' -5.7% 684.9%

Net Profit -2,153 1,786 - 1,160 - -89.8% 105.5%

C-

auAuUSEN %YoY change in Green = positive impact to P&L, %YoY change in Red =negative impact to P&L
nannsSwalng . . o _ . .
ASCO Both trading and revaluation **Including rentals, depreciation, entertainments and others
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Revenue Structure of Securities Companies
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Expenses Structure of Securities Companies
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				Personnel Expenses		Fees & Services Expenses		Expenses on Borrowing		Provision for Bad Debt		Others

		9M-2023		14,658		4,513		2,692		1,052		8,060		30,975																		9M2023

				47%		15%		9%		3%		26%																		Personnel Expenses		14,658

		2023		19,570		5,918		3,588		1,338		11,061																		Fee & Service Expenses		4,513

																														Expenses on Borrowing		2,692

																														Provision for Bad Debt / Doubtful Account		1,052

																														Other Expenses**		8,060

																														Total Expenses		30,977
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				Personnel Expenses		Fees & Services Expenses		Expenses on Borrowing		Provision for Bad Debt		Others

		Q3-2023		4,757		1,491		882		32		2,665		9,827												Q32023

				48.41%		15%		9%		0%		27%												Personnel Expenses		4,757

		Q4-2023		4,938		1,405		896		250		3,000		10,489										Fee & Service Expenses		1,491

				47.08%		13.39%		8.54%		2.38%		28.60%		100.00%										Expenses on Borrowing		882

																								Provision for Bad Debt / Doubtful Account		32

				Q4/2023																				Other Expenses**		2,665

		Personnel Expenses		4,938																				Total Expenses		9,827

		Fee & Service Expenses		1,405

		Expenses on Borrowing		896

		Provision for Bad Debt		250

		Other		3,000






Net Profit and ROE of Securities Companies
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				2004		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Net Profit (LHS)		4072		5,023		6,545		2,387		4,542		8,601		6,697		8,471		14,631		10,716		8,602		10,299		8,665		8,584		7,325		8,303		17,169		5,951		3,842

		ROE (RHS)		8.69%		8.07%		9.81%		3.60%		7.14%		12.94%		10%		11.61%		16.78%		11.77%		9.24%		10.50%		8.34%		8.14%		6.91%		7.73%		14.45%		4.62%		3.08%		9.8%

																		11.61%		16.78%		11.77%		9.24%		10.50%		8.34%		8.14%		6.91%		7.73%		14.45%		4.62%		3.08%

												7.14%						72948		87206.5989		91028.31617297		93128.9568447		98128		103935		105481		105972		107,347		118,786		128,760		124604.343905

												12.94%

				2004		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2555		2556		2557		2558		2559		2560		2561		2562		2563		2564		2565		2566

		Net Profit		4072		5,023		6,545		2,387		4,542		8,601		6,697		8,471		14,631		10,716		8,602		10,299		8,665		8,584		7,325		8,303		17,169		5,951		3,842

		ROE		8.69%		8.07%		9.81%		3.60%		7.14%		12.94%		10%		11.61%		16.78%		11.77%		9.24%		10.50%		8.34%		8.14%		6.91%		7.73%		14.45%		4.62%		3%
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Aggregate Balance Sheet of Securities Companies

Cash and cash equivalents

Receivables from Clearing House

Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net
Investments* - net

Loans

Investments in subsidiaries and associates — net
Properties, plants and equipment — net

Intangible assets — net

Other assets

Borrowings from financial institutions
Payable to Clearing House
Securities & Derivatives business payables

Other debt instruments

Other liabilities

108,999
51,862
170,229
197,095
9,730
5,032
3,816
3,523
18,655

53,661
18,341
290,380

46,115
31,682

96,872 11.1%
61,139 17.9%
142,336 -16.4%
163,042 17.3%
10,415 7.0%
5,063 0.6%
4,174 9.4%
3,784 7.4%
22,638 21.3%

28,054 -47.7%
11,863 -35.3%
270,459 -6.9%
43,095 -6.5%
31,388 -0.9%

Total Liabilities 440,180 384,859 -12.6%

S

ASSOCIATION OF THAI SECURITIES COMPANIES

* Investments in Deposit at Fis, Debt instruments & equity

Source : SEC (data from Bor.Lor.2)



Assets Structure of Securities Companies
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Chart1

		Investments* - net

		Securities & Derivatives business receivables

		Cash and cash equivalents

		TCH Receivables

		Loans

		Investments in subsidiaries
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		Intangible assets

		Other assets



163041.895754

142335.863189
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10415.374896
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				2023								Q22023						Q32023						2023

		Investments* - net		163,042		32%				Investments* - net		182,468				Investments* - net		174,823				Investments* - net		163,042

		Securities & Derivatives business receivables		142,336		28%				Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net		146,530				Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net		145,334				Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net		142,336

		Cash and cash equivalents		96,872		19%				Cash and cash equivalents		101,708				Cash and cash equivalents		99,049				Cash and cash equivalents		96,872

		TCH Receivables		61,139		12%				Receivables from Clearing House		47,677				Receivables from Clearing House		45,994				Receivables from Clearing House		61,139

		Loans		10,415		2%				Other assets		21,254				Loans		9,122				Loans		10,415

		Investments in subsidiaries		5,063		1%				Loans		9,588				Investments in subsidiaries and associates – net		5,129				Investments in subsidiaries and associates – net		5,063

		Premises and equipment		4,174		1%				Investments in subsidiaries and associates – net		5,049				Properties, plants and equipment – net		4,034				Properties, plants and equipment – net		4,174

		Intangible assets		3,784		1%				Properties, plants and equipment – net		4,025				Intangible assets – net		3,921				Intangible assets – net		3,784

		Other assets		22,638		4%				Intangible assets – net		3,825				Other assets		23,740				Other assets		22,638

				509,464						Total Asset		522,124				Total Asset		511,146

																						Total Asset		509,464
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Chart1

		Investments* - net

		Securities & Derivatives business receivables

		Cash and cash equivalents

		TCH Receivables

		Loans

		Investments in subsidiaries

		Premises and equipment

		Intangible assets

		Other assets



197094.997459

170228.643379

108998.868526

51861.500977

9729.888244

5031.801447

3815.867237

3523.195206

18655.2933059999
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				2022								Q22023						Q32023						2022

		Investments* - net		197,095		35%				Investments* - net		182,468				Investments* - net		174,823				Investments* - net		197,095

		Securities & Derivatives business receivables		170,229		30%				Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net		146,530				Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net		145,334				Securities & Derivatives business receivables - net		170,229

		Cash and cash equivalents		108,999		19%				Cash and cash equivalents		101,708				Cash and cash equivalents		99,049				Cash and cash equivalents		108,999

		TCH Receivables		51,862		9%				Receivables from Clearing House		47,677				Receivables from Clearing House		45,994				Receivables from Clearing House		51,862

		Loans		9,730		2%				Other assets		21,254				Loans		9,122				Loans		9,730

		Investments in subsidiaries		5,032		1%				Loans		9,588				Investments in subsidiaries and associates – net		5,129				Investments in subsidiaries and associates – net		5,032

		Premises and equipment		3,816		1%				Investments in subsidiaries and associates – net		5,049				Properties, plants and equipment – net		4,034				Properties, plants and equipment – net		3,816

		Intangible assets		3,523		1%				Properties, plants and equipment – net		4,025				Intangible assets – net		3,921				Intangible assets – net		3,523

		Other assets		18,655		3%				Intangible assets – net		3,825				Other assets		23,740				Other assets		18,655

				568,940						Total Asset		522,124				Total Asset		511,146

																						Total Asset		568,940
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Liabilities Structure of Securities Companies
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Source : SEC (data from Bor.Lor.2)
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				2022

		Securities & Derivatives Business Payables		290,380

		Borrowing from FI		53,661

		Debt securities & other borrowing		46,115

		TCH Payables		18,341

		Others		31,682
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				2022								2023

		Securities & Derivatives Business Payables		290,380						Securities & Derivatives business payables		270,459

		Borrowing from FI		53,661						Debt securities & other borrowing		43,095

		Debt securities & other borrowing		46,115						Borrowings from FI		28,054

		TCH Payables		18,341						TCH Payable		11,863

		Others		31,682						Other		31,388

										Total Liabilities		384,859
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Average Commission Rate - Equity

Tvbe of Trading Br;)l;ee;ag Trading Brokerage g. Trading Brokerage
In¥/23tor votumer (Mil CommISSI LIy Fee Commissi =~ Volume: Fee Comm|SS|
(Mil. Baht) Bar']t') on Rate (Mil. Baht) ~ (Mil.Baht) ~ onRate  (Mil. Baht) (Mil.Baht)  onRate
Total 45,233,600 32,615  0.072% 37,004,515 24,326 0.066% 25,913,893 15,759 0.061%
Total
(x-prop) 40,997,605 32,615 0.080% 34,057,268 24,326 0.071% 24,012,532 15,759 0.066%

*Trading Volume (Buy+Sell) in SET and mai

auAuusun
e nannswdlng
ASCO Source : SEC and SET
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Average Commission Rate - Derivatives

Avg. i
Trading Brokerage V_g . \'I;ra:dmg Brokerage Avg. Trading Brokerage Avg.
Volume (L+S) Fee C;orr\:tr/ncl:s&;)n ?Lfg;e Fee Commission Volume (L+S) Fee Commission
(Contract) (Mil. Baht)  (Ba Ct)O” fa (Contract) (Mil. Baht)  (Baht/Contract) (Contract) (Mil. Baht)  (Baht/Contract)

270,234,616 3,227 11.94 272,632,024 3,376 12.38 258,982,482 3,331 12.86

auAuusun
e nannswdlng S : SEC and SET
ASCO ource : an 14
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Disclaimer:

This document is prepared for the purpose of dissemination and education only. It is compiled from various reliable sources, and the
information provided is accurate as of the date of publication. However, it may be subject to change thereafter or when related information is
updated. The association does not confirm, verify, or certify the completeness, accuracy, timeliness, or relevance of the information provided
in any way. The association shall not be liable to any person for any claims, whether contractual, tortious, or otherwise, arising from decisions
or actions taken based on reliance on this document or for any damages, losses, compensation, or liabilities, including loss of data or

benefits, even if the association has been notified of the possibility of such damages.
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